

Edwin P. Hettermann Village President

Claudett Sofiakis Village Administrator 1515 Channel Beach Avenue Johnsburg, IL 60051 Village Hall 815.385.6023 Fax 815.385.6054 www.johnsburg.org

October 15, 2021

Dear Johnsburg Business Owner and/or Participant,

The Village of Johnsburg and the Community Affairs Committee is sponsoring the **3rd Annual "Holiday Magic Parade" on Saturday, December 11, 2021.** Your business and families are invited and encouraged for entry in the event. The parade will leave from Angelo's Fresh Market at 5:30 p.m. and travel along the Parade Route and ending at the Johnsburg Community Club. Lineup will begin at 4:45 p.m. *Please be advised we are also trying to increase the route, we will keep all parties informed prior and at said event from the Parade Marshall.*

Parade entrees <u>should be lit with holiday lights and represent a holiday theme</u>. The **entry fee is \$10.00** for a vehicle, vehicle with float or \$5.00 for a registered permitted non-highway vehicle.

Please drop off applications and entry fees at the Village Hall, or mail them to *Village of Johnsburg*, *1515 Channel Beach Avenue*, *Johnsburg*, *Illinois 60051*. Questions can be directed to the Village Hall at 815-385-6023 or vlamontagna@johnsburg.org

Entry Deadline: <i>December 2, 2021</i>	
Thank you, Village of Johnsburg Staff & Community Affairs Committee	
ENTRY APPLICATION Deadline - December 2, 2021	
NAME:	
REPRESENTING:	
PHONE:	
EMAIL:	
TYPE OF ENTRY: (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) with payment. Checks payable to Village of Johnsburg, cash at Village Hall or Debit/Credit accepted at Village Hall (GovPay 2.25% applies, but no less than \$1.00). Non-Profit Organizations (501c3); No Fee applies with proof of certificate.	
Vehicle	Vehicle with Float
Golf Cart (permitted & registered)	UTV (permitted & registered)

Josh Hagen Village Trustees — Beth Foreman